) Dup.
Harry 480,186

(Christian nan&{ﬁn full.) (Army scr"nber. )
Vo 9%
AV

Ve Ic T 47 th T“f @
(Rank and orgaﬁf‘zﬁtld’fﬁ
State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? i i
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: /

(Name of person to receive remains.)

(Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.)

(State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

3—6713
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.S. Form #114-B L e 13166
‘ DATE 13/16/21
NAME_Siegel, Harry. .. / e 4 JSERTAL N&BO1B6 .~
RANK PVH ~or-... ORGANIZATION CQ.I.47th Inf, «~
+ & DIVISION Ut
GRAVE LOCATIQBeuse Arg,imer _-,Q_fc:z.-.iiom_ag:r_x_e:_srz.u;s_:gib_r_l_ic_i:‘_@uc on,Meuse, 1232 Sec.44
CTY. NAME NUMBER
__________________________________________ 1400&‘3444______________5.-
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LocaTIon __°0 Bac. ~ Brieulles-s-lleuse, lleuse
GRAVE COMMUNE ‘ DEPT
COORDINATES  '®rdun 35 NE = 282,1 N = 312.25 E
CONCENTRATED To 5/14/19 ide =~ BEEE Sl e S
g DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
leuse Argonne Cemetery 1232
I AR e A s o s v e

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

e et e e e e e e e e A e e e e TR —— — e —

K:;r" “F i D _— : £ 4 ‘

data F-1, st CANE
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS B ek Lecog R R\ S Lt e M 5 15t PR =
e DATE 1 (SRANE & OR DEOWORATIORGT AWAR eietery " “ 44,
""""" DATE  GRAVE  ROW  BLOT  CEMETERY

’ %@ : " M. B. BIRDSEYE
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR _</L' a2 K ... 18t Lt.,Q.M.Corps,U.S. Army
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION, 1l/1e/21 U 20  BlockH, .
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

Meuse-Argonne Amer.Cty.1232,Romarne-sons-Montfaucon, ¥euse.

____________ /i
B et : __ CEMETERY g /¥
3 7k 7 ; £t \f, ¥, [
‘renaial, G V9 ,\;,';\* \,\

2 '.-/\) $\’ )
ietant General (h\‘]ﬂ j‘“-v\/\')'

T e 7
\o
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are tc be prepared by Registratlon Branch in quadruplicate
three coples to be forwarded to Area uuperv1sor who -will accompllsh paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters Amefican Graves Reglstratlon ‘Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Reglstratlon Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



Co I 47th Infe
4th Division SIRMGEL, Parry - Pyt. 480160

Killed in action Sept. 26th 1915, near Bole de Brieulles, ¥rance.

Reported vurisd by 4th Ddviaton Chaplain in Asmerican Cemctery, near
¥1ll Forth of Dsptsarges Toods. Grave §® 27.

A mﬁthmummﬁw of Sept. 25th 1918 in the Dois de

culles, Prance. o Hoker sent him and =8 to looate the lstPlatoon.
Yo out of} to the left and we got over there, and he stayed. I wentos,
mmxmmmmx Mnfnnm.amnmmww.z
Mt the ground, I looked arcund and saw the stemp up in the air. le
Mmmtﬂl&%axmnmumgh‘zme.

JHPORVANT ¢ Wileon, Charles A.-m.:snafm
Co I 47th Inf,

PouE 1 Beaverdale, Tenna.
SIGHED : Ge Re Tongstaff,
Tilson Cedse istlLieut. é?th infs

2
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To_mQM 293 A-C

A v NS e T

Siegel, Harry Pvt., I1R3R T July 31, 1930,

¥p, Moyris Siegel
5221 Chuydh Ave,
Brooklyn, K. Y.

Dear Siy:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This cffice has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return tc this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

Is the»déééased gurvived by a widow
who has not remarried?

X

If so, give her name and address:

3. Ié tﬂe;ﬁece;ééd éuf&i?éd by any ﬁoman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If B0, give hgf name gnd address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendmsnt Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsiatant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Siegel, Har
12356 ’ Ty September 10, 1929,

Mr. Morris Siegel,
5221 Church Ave.,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Aug. 7, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelecpe which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who P ,L4,1¢/V4.L4ﬂ1ze‘4>¢‘zl

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, < "144¢49:2222;L\//
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ?’1/4 =8
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- / Z )’7 ,

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

'
\“WJ\J‘
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope ' Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

/m rEPLY mEFer To QM 293 A—C

Siegel, Harry Aage 7, 1929,

¥re Morris Si.m‘
5221 Chureh Avee,
m’ 'Q!Q:

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To egnable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage-ic these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late
Prte Harry Siegel, Cos I, 47th Inf., whose ramains are now interred in the
Meuse-Argomme American Cemetery, Romagne=sous-lontfaucon, leuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. P b

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of SEpCicn P Anon tHomens < il o . ol e S
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

4, Does»she desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



in rErLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Siegel, Harry

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZERAL
WABHINGTON

f,%flg>ﬁ - 4 June 29,
KW A =Y X ( oSy
A, o \e M 3
o, Mpmsloenlat 7 Wi o 0 I
511 Thatford Ave., F - WY g L
Bro oo AR {
Oklyn, K Y‘ ..(/},\.r/y U z & \\(\ l‘/‘< {

\

Wb
N &

Dear Sir:

1929.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
oIo 47th Inf., Whose remains &re now interred in

late Pvt. Harry Siegel, Co

the Meuse-Argonne Zmerican Cemetery,

Will you pleas

by a mother or widow who is entl

Romagne-sous-Montfsucon, lMeuse, France.

e advise this office whether or not he is survived

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage,

names and addresses of the mother and wi
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage.

tled under the provisions of the above quot-

and if so, will you please furnish the full

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Secti
¢losed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow" .

is a stepmother, mother through adoption,

parentis to the decedent, a statement as
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that offect be made.

For your reply

dow in order that action may be tak-
Both mothers and

on 4 of the en-
If the relative

or any woman Who gtood in loco
to her relationship is requested.

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours, \(4(1/ =g
L\ !
\:i‘};\?" \\’\\\w
2 incls. y T 4
Act of Congress. j,{idup 'Fvy?~ :
Envelope. L g (B2q JOHN T. HARRIS,

]

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

you may use the enclosed senvelope which requires



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO‘.QM 293 A"c

| Siegel, Harry Pvy, 1288 P July 31, 1930,

¥r. Morris Siegel
9221 Churdk Ave.
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear Sirx:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned te make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If s0, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If s0, give her name and address:

3. Is the decééeéd”éﬁfvived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? e o oE

If so0, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



IN REPLY REFEEP m g; A-C
1232

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

September 10, 1929.

¥r, Morris Siegel,
5221 Church Ave.,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do ngagingicagsgthat a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inguiry
conecerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaine of their sone
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires nc postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Ie the deceased gurvived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: s . o

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, aceord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and ST S

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

‘ For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
EEA o Assistant.

e T e e e epeas



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rEpLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Siegel, Harry Augs 7, 1929,

5221 Church Aves,

m, HeYeo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forcee now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries” .

The records of this office show that'you are the father of the late

Pvt. Harry Siegel, Cos I, 47th Inf., whose remains are mow interred in the
Meuse-Argonne imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfeucon, Meuse, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

4. Does she desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCON

v REPLY rErer To QM 293 A-C”
Siegel, Harry June 29, 1929.

Mr. Morris Siegels
511 Thatford Avea,
Brooklyn, H.Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pyt, Harry Siegel, Co.l. 47%h Inf,, whose romains are now interred In
the Meuse-irgonne ‘merigan Cemetery, Romsgne-sous-Montfsucon, Meuse, Frmces

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who'is entitled under the provisions of the above quoil-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines ihe terms "mother"” and "widow”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedeni, a statement as to her relatiocnship is requested.
1f he was eurvived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may uee the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

" Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



in reply refer to:
QM - 293 C=R July 27, 1923,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mr, Morris Siegel,
511 Thatford Ave.,
Brooklyn, NeYe

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of Private Harry Siegel, Company I, 47th Infantry,
is Grave 18, Row 2, Block H, lMeuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous-Mont faucon (Meuse), Frances

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came, The headstone will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now ln progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives, 2

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the desegsed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Govermment in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroess '

Very truly yours,

H¢ g4 Conner, »x
Assistant .

237/494/WV

N



In reply refer to:
QM -~ 293 C-R

m 27' 1928‘

iry Morris Siegel,
511 Thatford Aves,
Brooklyn, NsYe

Dear S3kp Quartermaster General desires that you bde informed that
the permanent grave of

Private Harry Slegel, Company L, 47th Infantry,
is Grave 18, Row 20, Blogk H, Meuseeirgomne Americon Cemstory, Romagne-
sous«diont fanson (Meuss), Prances . ek

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in furope. ZEach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable desigan, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstons will be plaged at all graves.in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon 2s. '
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence wete
exacted and mqre than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decedsed will be perpetually main=

tained by thi$ Goverament in a manner befitting the last restihg °
place of our heroes. ' = ~

Very truly yours,
He J. Conner,

}»; Assistant.

i)

23,/494 /7Y
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN?DATA

I. LocaTioNn InpEX CARD: File #73553 /

(@) Name . STEGEL, HBXTY. . Ser. No. .__.._480186_____ V
TYP. _DMA
() Rank BYvbe v Organization .__C0a«I, 47th Infantry

CKR. . A3

II. ReeistraTroN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveiNose LD SRow. . .= Plopt 0 S Sec e & ol S TR MA._/p

C/

(b) Emerg Address /j/?ﬁprm.s--slegel--( fa.‘cher AL /;L‘ZQ-.Rock;away--Ave--,---Brooklyn\%,‘
il / T is
1081 F‘ll(;é of/ sqfdlg,(rs ,nyﬁ /frqﬁ q{)nﬂarr}é/ﬂs pﬁs;z/asqé / ______________________________________________ CKRl¥

LA A :' AAAL e o o Gfai—e f RSN

IV. A. G. O. DisposriTion CARD: Date of" 1cce1pt _______ il RS 4 AR )
(@) ENamepESmnE Sy = F 5 - i i (G)ZRelationshipet - & SEe ey ~ 17, -5 Selies = RN
(¢) Address Do Da AR TR e Mo S o WD B e e M e SR Iy x5 e R
(@)F Remamsitolbe broughtito W. S.% = = 1 & SRR ¥ oo ot ol PR e 1 el o
(e)F LofibesinterredimtNationaliCemeteny intUoRatr it ST 8 D n T
(fShippinganstructionstuponsarrival ofibody im UiiS: i S8 0 0 S an
(¢9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S SRt Bt TR e S R oW SRS
Bxaminer’s Initials - "¢« 1D oy b i Sy SR =0 , 1020
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from _____________________ o .
_____ R daedzietin ainti i . S R OPRe = o
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that_______.____________________________

/2 )

Bxaminer’s Imitials S oS /05000 - DR R T = L T o , 19207
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: _____________ EESIEI T W e
TS e D pt et b Ay gbosgidgai
TR et e e Bt e e TR L T ST
Q (a) Cancellation memos referred to? ("/ g R 7 v e R T L 011

Eamitiner: Tothiale oot et = Dinto .., 4 A8 e , 19207, /

e 1t
COUNTRY FRANCE  Cemerery No. ..1232-8ec.44. . Smeer No. ....____ _bg[“h 5 i &
| T L B
Make Form Na&. 114 § .~
G 1;&51}131?1}31 gﬁ{zolls 3—7729 : p' - .,ﬁ, \\\




VILSG. R - S Form N6, M14made.-..c =« e GiTe = , 1920.
Toped byt e = im0t 0 Checkediby: . Tx S i L & et SR RTINS , 1920
VIII. FinaL Action:
cable on ___-; _________________________ , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

St #4,// // letter on _%%é__z/.j//.-:‘fﬁﬁﬂ—
______________________________ KAt o Do 28~ ) A BeFitnrs

1D, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE CF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desinesihodyabet I T AR E sl ~ = 7 S0 SN e L R SR e b S bt pa
Bodvaiopelhippedsyoees S Tl TFN- NS eea 28 S SN e i g e b PR R TR 4
_—_4/;L‘x\{"-_7-"-’_-';'“"I'_",_—“') _______________________________________________ %"__-___—'"_-""_—_'__'_"'_'"-‘-——_’;'77 ______ J i
T 7 Z 75 7
S / (& ~ 22 3 : A
5.5 SL?PL\\IO\ R/L’»m kS ) i / O st O s "’—( 7€

AALVINS . .‘-A‘_._-_______,___...._--_--_________.._--___-..____.________..-.._- ______..-___,. _________________________




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne, Cemetexry #12%2. - .
To be prepared in triplicate. : DALE fowie L6 188" =

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. . Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _Siegel, Harry Sy 10-’Name,__- _______________________________________________________
ZpNo. - LSONSE- . . . i LR Nt Sur MR e T S AT
RNk T EGS iear. Bo g T s L g e L R e PO et g
R et o ) L, T e o SR S o (Ul s et T O s
e ) DAy B e e SR R AN e D S DR I T T Al
G ey S R S TR R N (b) D.B. Mo discvepauncics,

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 140 Sec. 44, i Lo CRavoENoRee it - Fe g SelcR Saters o
8 ~Blotectes o . i ROW: soset - s TRl 15 & S 1 S g s oW .
O R SR — e s o B 17. No discrepsgnciess = =~
18. Cemeteryy,uq vse Srg.dmere . - 19. Commune or ’5OWIEOm_gx_;‘ne.-:s;ﬁugz-ilffiiﬂaur;.on
20, _Dept.or County Memse . . ... . 2l. Country Frawnce T e 5 o
288N R & Sdqrs. Code No. 19Ee — Beeedl . . coteoemTro o :
23. Disinterred (Date) HOV. 16, 19281, By __ __ _ CeVoRussell - .

24, Inscriptioﬁ on grave marker:

Name_ Harry Siegel . .. . .. Serial No._____ 48 GlEBG e noheE
Ranle o5 e i ja7) S ADRRRE SRR Y e e Organization C0. I, 4/tn Iuf.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker:i‘ ______ ,_L_*EBO_;_T_:Z_: Ongbody? * X688
A i COnBtCRa s

glenature Jun1 r Technlcal Assisgtant

o/

PREPARATION

b}

26. What other means of identification‘ Were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descriptjion of, K body in detail).

________________ Q -;..(—;:_!-___-__-__-n-_-_-_---__-_--___--____________---_..___-_.______..--__“.V___..---_.,._--_-.._-___-_____._. e e e
27. Condition of body _____ ___. Badly decompesed; featbureg
28. Nature of burlal US unoiform, burlap and

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examlnatlon ofSsbodyaras compared w1th G.R.S.. _records

queted aboveie selae o i ok NIRRT o anw T e e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date HOV.106,19 e o Td
%i. Cacket sealed by, ' .. ... - ... o it CeV.Russeld . /[~ 7 S AR
- . ;?_ L A pre L

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

FRATr O S e




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:
Name __Herry Siegel .. ... ... ... ST T SenialNo. e 4 _8_91_8_6_ ______________
Rank c BWS ... - . Onganization .. . Cosle4Vth Tmle -~ - o e
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Tuenf*p l\mvinmm« Lyt 13'_,2 VIOT’)_‘1’1:(1Q_:-_fi!_l_\ll;S‘TE.IQ'_Qi_‘I‘_m‘cO('1
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Ilov. 16, l9p3ut“”‘“By>.g‘jljgggﬂgllnm”h}m_"_
35. I hereby certify that all the forcgo{ng operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
: 2 E > &Q’wb ‘\»\Q
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector A« S, Dewey, lst Lieut.QuC. .
36. Remarksi .z . . _ None . S (o F e AT e e . e
37. Shipped from point of Operation (Date) __ I 2 ripdblolen | Dl S st et ol G de SRINE S d
Jospoint o Concentration - S Morgue, RomaamQia . o .= 2
< (Name) J i 4
Convoyer_ _MHed.ROycdae -» Signature Shipping Officer -~ ' ° A a KA (ole
“g, (" HA —.t’ Ew.‘
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date C‘P\Q_
By-lGISRESE Represantabiver = SRS A s eI i © e e NG L B o T
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point.of Concentration: Date B e
To Permanent Cemetery S SR S BN g L Rl R ST Y Tt e ot e AN ST Lyl el
(Name)
Convoyer e 3 5 Signature Shipping FOfEicor s L ey ot
4. Recedved:- -Date . = 0 s e sl 2o o S R e r. e n e
G.R.S. Representative .. S S Sy e S s sttt
eter 1232 Nov lﬁth 1921
41. Reinterred. . Meuse Argonne el v # s ST ey e L I o b o e gt f e
: i (Date)
LOPRCTEYORINOR .+ & Fon s ot B S RO N e e = o B e B SR CHI oMM LT e
H 20
2L 5T s volls TN S GRS (LT R R ROWT= S ae i ft st won i SIRESTESAH S U
G.R.S. Representati
FR




voncentrattion.

G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A

R LT Plage annomagne 1232,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF...oosrn S1BGELy Harrg, _ SERIAL NUMBER 460186

....................................................

Dt o Nov 06, 198k o g

Bos 7B 47th 4nf,

............................................................................................................................

RN, - == m s S et e LT e ORGANIZATION

2 Disinte;‘red (date) : From (give complete location) :

Nov 16, 1921, gr 140, sec 44, plot 3.

By : Group Russell . it L sec -1

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

..... No.v.-.lﬁth...1.9.2.1....MeuseAn.g.onne...Ceme.teny...#...l232........Grf...le..,b.],ock...A.,Hﬁ.....now.........20.......

unl ined caske
By : Group....pe=bupiald G Urgee i e o Natuneiolire b Ao e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden box and burlap and uniform. badly decomposed, features notrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...............5J85..... On grave TOATKER . oot o 310

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

o DORY. 568 T0BAR. HATLY  SEOBEN o ABORBE . oot et e e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? - ’Y\“D , Q/}ﬁ i ({)

(a) Height (actual measurement) 7.....i..I.’.lI?.?.??}P.JA?....??.9....‘}‘:.?37.9?1.1.1?119'

(1) Weight (estimated) do

(c) Hair—QGolor-".. oo, RO s T, W et St et
Quantity
Clrafacheniatics o tan S 5o @00t T ons nastie e

(@) Hair on faceZ=Color = ol SR AL L S r e R
B i A T = Ao RURAAS U LS Dt
Quantity Tekem s SEE A1 00 T e e

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

LT (L (4 SR o st 1| LN it e RO

A_ 23 24\/@} 26 -
Vi

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... i

T T T T R LR e

C.V.Russell @

L . S ..«um-«.,.wr:::f"sf//

Tid&mes W, Younge ,_q:fCapt QM

....................................................................

7. Disinterment =~ ) 7 e =, @L&)\ é
; £/ ((”.".'L['.’..f’.‘.:“f.’f.’f..f.""" Approved : q\,% : Sianya

sQeMsCo

supervised by .=

8. Recburial s ; : =
supervised by V“/L/"”""“M;/M
A. U. Dufault ‘

e jte



-

‘CROWNED TEETH...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

3

. INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S, FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below; on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26; Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
rebumal and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. '

4. State to what degree decemposition has progressed, whether Tecognition isﬂpossible, and how the
_body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This st atement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether 1dent1f1cat1on tags were found.buried wnh body and on grave marker by reportmg
(43 Yes 2 or ‘LN ’7

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in 1dent1fy1ng the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,’
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bmdge work,’
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. :

TOOTH MISSING

: y T00TH NlS.ﬂNG
%@@ ,

MISSING TEETH................ All teeth missing through previous extrac-
-tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label|
: t;b;]o]d bridge, gold and porcelain bmdge) ;
us :

SHIVER PILLING GOLD FILLING
OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
5 GOLD FILLING

EILLINGS S . Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

in thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ' i) 4 (DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘clasp.” ;

7. Show name of persoﬁ ,Superwsmg the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. (ET T A \

W 3

Jhh
N = o
B\ !

> ) - ¢



V4
4 . .
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
L. LocatioNn INpeEx CARD: Pile #73553
(¢) Name __ SIBGHEL, HeXxy . . . Ser. No. ... 480186 o
A
(b) Rank Py, Organization Oﬂ_ol,,“d.zﬁl‘l__MM‘hry ________ i

(¢) Date of death 9-/28/ m ------------ (d) Cause of death ______ K/A o A | ‘ ':'"-"f'"

II. RegistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No, __ A0 . Row ________: . Ploh.o. - N Soc.. ol < DVR LUK
- ® Ev;y ég Aj;iress ru Sio ather) 470 Roak:a.wa;r -Ave . --Brooklyn,
i oysqxd,;rbﬁy,ﬁgﬁmﬁl/ .f s s,é ; ______f{_/f%f_/_ ______________________ okR. IO

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CAhIOIONE L Sl (e e ol o i STE . e , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Kurope by {

Do . #% Lf letter of transmittal on %/2%/ _____
_______________________________ R e S S I e /?pZ?DW_/zZ

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... '41521 ____________________________ , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
. : .
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, W - Nl B SR e [T T ke 192
COUNTRY : CiMprnny NO- - e = SHERT. NO T e i L E i e = o
c. Rﬁgﬁﬁrlﬁo 115-A : i

YRANCE 1232«800.44 169 /



QVERSEAS PROJECT SUL..SECTION

HR_I‘].OW C 01‘70

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER _ CEMETERY NO.

Siegel , Harry, Pvte : 1%a-Sece44d = 169  4/19/2.
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

L. iamaTge Go. T, 47th Inf, 9/28/18

Copy forwarded o WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

Adj

ustmenﬁ Dgpart@ent ; DATE C? ";2'69 e By
Datq_;§Zé;é:Ei§“;:‘1§i7
/ — ; V\

RN ey
PERSON NAMED BY SOLDIER TO EE BENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP 7

ADDRESS

PERSON RECEIVING DFATH COMPENSATION RELATIONSHIP

——PIFEEEN-DOLLARS—ONEY —$15-09

MORRIS SIEGEL C-202232

518584k kom ave
BROOKLYA
NY




FIFTY-SEVEN 50/y DOLLARS $57.50

}“MRS IDA SIEGIL I-114839

s THA_TFORD e VS

L 4

FLPLEEN DOLLARS oNLY $15.00

RS N STRREE 50, pO*LARs e

51&%.@% ok 1_11!839', fopa

S11 THATFOR_DM N Y \ e
 BROOKLYN N\

Ny




7§

1. @ B. 8. Form No. L. X annigo

'

2. Soldier’s 1:3"\; 4:8018(:‘;Q “ L

Date of Death

(E TR Oty s S R ¢ s Wl S il 0 2 QA. .C.« ..............

Date of Burial Cemetery
Brieulles

Plot No. or Lefter
Bottle?
Ny
Attached to Gn.ve Marker? e B
Identification Tagy
11. If name unknown and tags g, give mm'ks md descnp-

GI‘\UU‘KJ JNO_ 3
PROV. UNIT A" G.R.8.




73553

G.,R.,8 Foru !o. 8-W; Central Records
Licison.

Card Section 3,
Febryary 21, 1920

Memo For: G,R,S, representative, C,R,0,

Subject; Infornation required for G,R.S.

l.- Items checked are to be completed:

Srrnrme : . SIEGEL/

Number : 480186~

Firsi nema: Harry -

Rank: Private
Comnany : Coe I,f/

T¢PlZ?t10n: 47th Infantry.

ate of death

Qc‘\lsp' ; “_’1\. R

JPlace; - ‘#f iuﬁﬂf“f"d

LOCuLiOH of hospital;:

Number e Y

@lass It i N
;quruy_ Ares ';“ﬁL&Jd P S
/}y Contly LA Ry £ ,/';h: A
; RSlmulODShipi a7 ¢

~7 ' 48 :; Lﬂ,. ‘I{;_

Authori ty: 4 :

Cavlegram No: /

Telegrem from; /

; /‘iﬂ
dated: /
Reported to Washiugton:
C.C.Nos,

(Umdsrscore the "of f#cial" ?yé.)

Ramarks: }f

CHARLES C. PIRRCE,
Colonel, Q.M.C.,U.S.A,

NS-31204 AR e Wyl
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et din w~ﬂ7 M

é‘M’ g S I
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WAR DEPARTMENT : Y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENTAAL - &
WASHINGTON

September 1, 1920

MIMORANDUM TO  A.Gs0s World War Division, Corresp. Section,
Wiss Haas, “ranch 1388,

. Confirming televhonic conversation of Septenber 1. 1920,
re, case of Pyte Harry Siegel, Co.I. 47th Infantry, Ser.Z48018s,
the records of this office show that Pvte Hnrry‘31eg91; Co.Ts 47¢h Infantry

Sers 480186, is reburied in:

Grave #140, Section #44, Plot #3,
Argonne Americen Cemetery 71232,
Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Mouse,.

Original burial Grave #850, Plot #2, American Cemctory #7700, Bricullosesure
Heuse, Meouses

Date of original burial Heo record

pate of reburial 5/&4/19

By authority of the Quartermaster General :

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Ve o Major, U. S. Army,
‘ 1920 Chief, Graves Registration Service.
GEP2 - ° By:
A« : CHARLES J. WYNNZ, /
5¥%& Captain, Q.M.C.,
Graves Registration Servig

s/289/1LML
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WAR DEPARTMENT 2=201 MII ( g4

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON
ol o 201(Siegel, Harry )uW Soptenbar 2, LODO,
Froms The Adjubtant General of the Army
Tos The Quai'termaétei' General of the Army
Washingtong De Co
Subject s Notiflcation of deaths

1. Upon investigation it has been ascertained that
Private Larry Siegel, 480,186, Comne ny I, 47th Infantry,
who was previously rcported killed in action between “entember

26th and s0th, 1918, $
was killed in actlon septenitx r 28th, 1918. A notation to

that cffcct has been placed upon the official reccords.

2, It appcars from the records that the decceascd
was cnlisted iy 2,1918, 2nd gave the name of the person
to be notified in case of emergency @S . 1fr. lorris Siegel,
( father), 470 - Rockaway Lve., Brooklyn, N. Vie

By crder of the Secretary of War:

S e 2

. The "Ad jutint Generals

pers 24
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WAR DEPARTMEI\[T -Q
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE g,‘}
¢ WASHINGTON =
RErER TO A.G. 201 (Siegel, Harry) W July 7, 1920. §
To: The Quartermaster General of the Amy,
Washington, D.C. \\\g
W
Subject: Burial of Harry Siegel, Serial #480,186.
2
1. It is desired that the following letter dated June 8, 1920, N
be given prompt attention: "It is requested that this office be [”

advised concerning the date and place of burial, and if reburied,

date and place of "original burial in the case of Harry Siegel,

Serial 80,186, Private, Company I, 47th Infantry. If the name

of the person or persons making the burial in this case, or the

nanes of any soldiers who were members of Private Siegel's organi- :

zation and were buried in the sume location with this soldier, are &
available, it is requested that they be furnished."

By order of the Secretary of War:

7z,

Adjutant Genepal, . =
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IN REPLY
REFER TO

To:

Subject:

WAR DEPARTMENT i i
q ?) 553\'}15 ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 2-201
!

WASHINGTON

J ? o
44Go201(Siegel, Harry)ww une 8, 19

The Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.

Burigl of Harry Siegel, Serial $480,186.

l. It is requested that this office be azdvised concerning the
date and plsce of burial, and if reburied, date and place of original
burial in the case of Harry Siegel, Serial 480,186, Private, Company
I, 47th Infantry. If the name of the person or persons mgking the
burial in this case, or the names of any soldiers who were members of
Private Siegel's organization and were buried in the same location
with this soldier, are available, it is requested that they be furnished.

By order of the Secretary of WVar.

Adjut ant General.
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)

Mor 27, 1919,
Contral Records Office
Bouwrges.

Rotel CROKI 5636 period TRecords show Harpyy Siegel 480186 buried in gmrave 28

impyican Battle irea Cerstery Iriculles-sur-licuse{louse) gmve location reporisd by
Grows Regletmtion Service Officer poriod No other informution on resord this office.

0e B ‘ CARSOM,

CoCoEUICHISON, JR Copy tos

2nd Iientes (iile T&C

Aor/ wx GRS

4:18 ru Sgt Daly Originmal




i FIELD

Q.M. FormNo. ...

BURIALS

Report NO oo nciiniutieaiins, »

Sheet No..

Co¢7zmune and Departmem‘

Army Sector No. Date
Place of burial.

Location of grave or Trench..

Nature of marking employed .

NAME RANK

Di1vISION REGIMENT PosiTiON DisPOSAL
COMPANY IN TRENCH OoF TAGS




| | %Ignai UDI]JS Alnited ,,%mtsﬂéx nm"""""'"""
Telegram. 189

Recetved at
B49CRAX460B

BOURGES MAR 25 1919
GRAVES REGISTRATION SVC.
: TOURS
CRO KS 5686 REQUEST BURIAL INFORMATION PVT. HARRY SI1EGEL 480186 CO [ 47
INF BURIED NOV 3 WIRE CORRECT DATE AND PLAGE DEATH P LACE DATE BURIAL
BURIAL OFF | CER

DAVIS AT
(§ r e

T04P ' o TR L

i
JECE] vm\"
JoMar 19pm.)3 4

4 QAN

h . . ' j
\40 . o/
7 /{
» 6 Y
180, V2 ///





